

2024 Fees Schedule

vineyardcollege.org.nz

Tuition Fees

All fees are outlined for 2024 only and are subject to annual review.

Fulltime

Certificate of Christian Ministry - Internship	\$4770.00
Diploma in Christian Studies (Christian Leadership)	\$6726.00
Diploma in Christian Studies (Theological Studies)	\$6726.00
(All amounts include GST)	

Part-time

Students who wish to study part-time pay per credit – for certificate this is \$39.75 per credit and for diploma it is \$56.05 per credit.

Most courses are 15 credits, so a typical individual diploma course will cost \$840.75.

Other costs and requirements

- A reliable laptop.
- A stable internet connection, with capability to watch online video and engage in video sessions.
- Should students choose to purchase key textbooks up to \$250 per semester should be budgeted. These may be funded by the student loan component if relevant.

Payment of fees

Fees are payable at the start of the year. If you start study in Semester 2, the fees are payable at the start of Semester 2.

Student Loans, Allowances and Course-related costs

Most Vineyard College programmes qualify for student loans and allowances, which are processed and administered directly by StudyLink. To ensure commencement of study is not hindered, students are recommended to start the application process with StudyLink before December 16, 2023

For information or to apply, contact StudyLink directly on 0800 889 900 or online at www.studylink.govt.nz.

Students can check their eligibility for "Fees Free" by entering their National Student Number (NSI) on the New Zealand Government website www.feesfree.govt.nz

Scholarships

Vineyard College has limited funding available to assist some students in their study. For more information, please contact us on enrolments@vineyardcollege.org.nz

Withdrawals and refunds

Student fees are paid into the Public Trust, which releases them progressively through the year. Students who withdraw within eight days of commencement of courses will be refunded all fees paid, less an administration fee of 10%.

Students who withdraw later than eight days but less than 40 days after commencement of courses may be refunded a maximum of \$500 or 50% of the tuition fees, whichever is the lesser amount, at the discretion of the College.

Students who withdraw later than 40 days after commencement of courses will not be eligible for any refund of tuition fees.

For more information on fees, please contact us on info@vineyardcollege.org.nz